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Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2014 – 2015) 

 

 

Date Event Number of 

schools/competitors 

Winners 

Thursday 26th September 2014 ‘Allinclusivesports’ CPD 

session 

8 schools: 

10 staff members 

N/A 

Monday 6th October 2014 Boxing ‘taster’ session 4 schools: 

13 children 

N/A 

Friday 17th October 2014 KS2 Inclusive Kurling 12 schools: 

74 children 

Tyldesley Primary 

Thursday 6th November 2014 

 

KS2 Cross Country 15 schools: 

291 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 19th November 2014 KS2 Swimming gala 

 

13 schools: 

110 children 

Garrett Hall 

Wednesday 26th November 2014 KS2 Dance festival 8 schools: 

64 children 

St. George’s Central 

Thursday 4th December 2014 Smite! ‘taster’ session 

 

4 schools: 

6 children 

N/A 

Monday 8th December 2014 

 

Challenge4Change 4 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 7th and Thursday 8th 

January 2015 

Mini Whistlers Referee Course 8 schools: 

85 children 

N/A 

Friday 16th January 2015 

 

KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

(Tyldesley section) 

4 schools: 

56 children 

N/A 

Friday 16th January 2015 

 

KS2 Sportshall Athletics 

(Tyldesley section) 

3 schools: 

42 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 21st January 2015 

 

KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

(Atherton section) 

4 schools: 

37 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 21st January 2015 

 

KS2 Sportshall Athletics 

(Atherton section) 

4 schools: 

38 children 

St. Philip’s 

Friday 23rd January 2015 KS1 Inclusive Kurling 11 schools: 

64 children 

Sacred Heart 

 

Thursday 29th January 2015 Dodgeball 13 schools: 

117 children 

St. Michael’s 

 

Monday 9th February 2015 

 

Basketball 6 schools: 

49 children 

Parklee 

Thursday 12th February 2015 

 

Y3/4 Hockey 7 schools: 

56 children 

St. George’s Central 

 

March – May 2015 Mixed football league 

(Tyldesley section) 

7 schools: 

103 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

 

March – May 2015 Mixed football league 

(Atherton section)  

7 schools: 

81 children 

St. Richard’s 

Monday 2nd March 2015 Boxing ‘taster’ session 4 schools: 

16 children 

N/A 

 

Wednesday 11th March 2015 Mini-Water-Polo 10 schools: 

98 children 

Garrett Hall 

 

Friday 13th March 2015 

 

Y3/4 Futsal 8 schools: 

47 children 

Garrett Hall 

 

Thursday 26th March 2015 KS1 Dance festival 8 schools: 

56 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

 

Friday 27th March 2015 

 

Staff Kurling 6 schools: 

30 adults 

Mrs Hupton – SGC 

Mr Lloyd – St. Michael’s 

Monday 27th April 2015 

 

Chess matches 2 schools: 

17 children 

Chowbent 

 

Thursday 30th April 2015 VX ‘taster’ session 6 schools: 

26 children 

N/A 

 

Thursday 7th May 2015 Tennis ‘taster’ session 6 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

 



Friday 8th May 2015 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v LLG 

15 schools: 

28 adults 

ATSA 3 

LLG 0 

Thursday 14th May 2015 VX Festival 6 schools: 

30 children 

St. George’s Central 

 

Saturday 16th May 2015 

 

Archery ‘taster’ session 5 schools: 

24 people 

N/A 

 

Monday 18th May 2015 

 

Girls’ football festival 12 schools: 

101 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow and St. 

Richard’s shared the trophy 

Wednesday 20th May 2015 

 

Sports weekend  

‘prep’ session 

9 schools: 

36 children 

N/A 

 

Thursday 21st May 2015 

 

Tag Rugby festival 11 schools: 

98 children 

St. George’s Central 

 

June 2015 

 

Crown Green Bowling 5 schools: 

140 children 

N/A 

June 2015 

 

Challenge4Change 

(Ben Cohen StandUp 

Foundation) 

8 schools: 

99 children 

N/A 

 

June – July 2015 

 

Girls netball league 

(Atherton section) 

6 schools: 

57 children 

St. Richard’s 

June – July 2015 

 

Girls netball league 

(Tyldesley section) 

4 schools: 

33 children 

Holy Family 

 

Friday 5th June 2015 

 

Sports Psychology 6 schools: 

25 children 

N/A 

Monday 8th June 2015 

 

Cycle Speedway  

‘taster’ session 

5 schools: 

16 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 9th June 2015 Y3/4 Tri-Golf festival 

 

8 schools: 

 81 children 

Garrett Hall 

Friday 12th June 2015 

 

Adult football match 8 schools: 

28 adults 

ATSA 4 

FLHS 3 

Thursday 18th June 2015 Mixed football ‘knock out 

festival’ 

(Tyldesley Section) 

9 schools  

(A and B teams): 

122 children 

Garrett Hall 

 

Friday 19th June 2015 Chowbent football and 

netball festival 

(Atherton section) 

7 schools: 

115 children 

Football – St. Richard’s 

Netball – St. Philip’s 

Friday 19th June 2015 Launch of ATSA Sports 

Council 

7 schools: 

 13 children 

N/A 

Sunday 21st June 2015 

 

Atherton Carnival  

(5-a-side competition) 

3 schools: 

 23 children 

Parklee ‘B’ 

Wednesday 24th June 2015 KS2 Kwik Cricket 11 schools: 

91 children 

St. Michael’s 

 

Thursday 25th June 2015 

 

Y3/4 Rounders festival 12 schools: 

120 children 

Tyldesley Primary 

 

Friday 26th June 2015 

 

Adult football festival 13 schools: 

26 adults 

ATSA 6 

LLG 6 

Tuesday 30th June 2015 

 

ATSA Sports Council ‘design 

session’ 

6 schools: 

11 children 

N/A 

 

Thursday 2nd July 2015 

 

KS1 football festival 13 schools: 

110 children 

Sporting team –  

Atherton St. George’s 

Team of the day –  

Parklee 

Friday 3rd July –  

Sunday 5th July 

 

Sports weekend 9 schools: 

35 children 

Overall boy – Lewis 

McDonough (St. Philip’s) 

Overall girl – Holly 

Nottingham (Hindsford) 

Overall team – Parklee 

Thursday 9th July 2015 

 

Y5/6 Rounders 9 schools: 

90 children 

St. Michael’s 

 

Friday 10th July 2015 

 

Atherton and Tyldesley 

netball and football ‘play off’ 

4 schools: 

32 children 

 

 

Football – St. Richard’s 

(Atherton section) 

Netball – Holy Family 

(Tyldesley section) 

 

 


